

**SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON JULY 27, 2022  
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF MARLBORO TOWNSHIP  
LLOYD ROAD WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT**



**PARLIN, NEW JERSEY**

NAME:		JVS Industrial & Commercial Contractors, Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Lucas Brothers, INC.		J.F. Kiely Construction Co.		Underground Utilities, Corp.		CRJ Contracting Corp.		Montana Construction Corp Inc		Hutton Construction LLC		Pillari Bros. Construction Corp		Waters & Bugbee INC.		MSP Construction Corp.		
ADDRESS:		154 Silver Lake Ave.		1800 Rt. 24 (Bldg. 2, Suite 205)		80 Amboy Rd.		1 Radar Way		711 Commerce Rd.		50 Division St. Suite 204		80 Contact Dr.		41 Village Park Rd.		65 Squankum Yellowbrook Rd.		75 South Gold Dr.		19-B Minneaking Rd.		
CITY / STATE:		Edison, NJ		Wall, NJ		Morganville, NJ		Tinton Falls, NJ		Linden, NJ		Somerville, NJ		Lodi, NJ		Cedar Grove, NJ		Farmingdale, NJ		Hamilton, NJ		Flemington, NJ		
BID GUARANTEE:		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		10% NTE \$20,000		
SURETY:		Harco National Insurance Co.		Federal Insurance Co.		America Insurance Corp.		Liberty Mutual Insurance Co.		Travels Casualy and Surety Co.		Endurance Assurance Corp.		Federal Insurance Co.		United States Fire Insurance Co.		Berkeley Insurance Co.		Fidelity and Deposit Co. of Maryland		Western Surety Co.		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 232,600.33	\$ 232,600.33	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	Breakaway barricade	100 UN	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	Drum	100 UN	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 115.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Traffic cone	100 UN	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Construction signs	200 SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	Temporary pavement markers	150 UN	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00
7	Portable variable message sign	210 DAYS	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.10	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00
8	Flashing arrow board, 4' x 8'	210 DAYS	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00
9	Traffic director, municipal police allowance (\$100,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
10	Fuel price adjustment (\$15,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	Asphalt price adjustment (\$20,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	Clearing Site	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 59,855.62	\$ 59,855.62	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 47,263.00	\$ 47,263.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 298,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15,555.00	\$ 15,555.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
13	Remove existing Fire Hydrant, Run-Out and Valve, Salvage Hydrant to Owner	6 UN	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
14	Remove existing walks	495 SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,900.00
15	Remove existing curb or curb and gutter	313 LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,008.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 939.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,886.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,504.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,729.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,825.00
16	Driveway Excavation, unclassified	40 CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	Excavation, test pit (Min. \$10.00/CY)	144 CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 69,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,200.00
18	Remove existing reinforced concrete pavement slab beyond trench limits	100 SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Disposal of Contaminated (Hazardous) Soil (Allowance: \$50,000.00)	ALLOWANCE	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
20	NJDOT No. 57 type stone	40 CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	HMA milling, 3" or less	4,002 SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,016.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 34,017.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 21,010.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,030.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,010.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,014.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,012.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,018.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 92,046.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 34,417.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,016.00
22	Hot mix asphalt 9.5M64 surface and leveling course, 2" thick	471 TONS	\$ 160.00	\$ 75,360.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 75,360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 58,875.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 68,295.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 58,875.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 86,193.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 77,715.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 82,425.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 127,170.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 98,910.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 141,300.00
23	Hot mix asphalt 19M64 base course, 10" thick	25 TONS	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	Dense graded aggregate for pipe trench (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY)	2,281 CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 114,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,810.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 200,728.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 94,661.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 180,199.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 91,240.00
25	Composite Sand/ash/Pozzolan mix for pipe trench	1,136 CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 39,760.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.36	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 153,360.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 127,232.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 110,192.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 134,048.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 157,904.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 171,536.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 284,000.00
26	Concrete sidewalk, 4" thick	495 SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 13,117.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,375.00
27	9" x 18" concrete vertical curb	313 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,390.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,390.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,085.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 22,849.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,390.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,825.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 13,459.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 20,658.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 26,292.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,650.00
28	Traffic stripes, long-life, "thermoplastic", 4" wide, with glass beads	61 LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,037.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 23.30	\$ 1,421.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,050.00
29	Roadway trench repair	2,214 SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 110,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 88,560.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 143,910.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 121,770.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 132,840.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 104,058.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 73,062.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 247,968.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 221,400.00	\$ 59.75	\$ 132,286.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 99,630.00
30	Temporary trench repair	2,251 SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,765.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.51	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,502.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,251.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,259.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,255.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.51	\$ 98.00	\$ 220,598.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,251.00
31	State Highway Roadway Trench Repair	138 SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 24,564.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 9,591.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,800.00
32	Furnish and install 6" dia. cement lined D.I.P. Class 52 water main (minimum 4'-0" below grade)	6 LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400										

